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Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena WL
Time Path Path Number of Estimated May 2006
Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured __Property Grops Character of Storm

ARKANSAS, Northwest

ARZ001>002-010>011-
019>020-029

Benton - Carroll - Washington - Madison - Crawford - Franklin - Sebastian

01 0000CST 0 0
10 0000CST

Drought

Long term drought conditions in northwestern and west central Arkansas were in the severe drought (D2) category at the beginning
of May 2006 but had improved into the moderate drought (D1) category by the 10th of the month as a result of several widespread,
heavy rain events that occurred early in the month. Moderate drought (D1) conditions continued throughout the remainder of May

2006.

Some of the heavier rainfall amounts recorded during the month included 7.02 inches in Prairie Grove AR, 6.56 inches in Devils
Den AR, 6.39 inches in Fort Smith AR, 5.55 inches in Odell AR, and 5.28 inches in Berryville AR. The Ozarks region of

northwestern Arkansas average about 5.10 inches of rain for the month.

Washington County

2 S Greenland 02 0206CST 0 0
Madison County
3 E Huntsville 02 0241CST 0 0
Franklin County
Fern 04 0900CST 0 0
1000CST

Thunderstorms produced heavy rain, which caused flooding and the closure of a road near Fern.

Benton County

Bentonville 09 0630CST 0 0 1K

0635CST
Thunderstorm winds measured at 62 miles an hour blew down a sign and small trees.

Benton County

Rogers 09 0640CST 0 0 1K
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew down trees and power lines.

Washington County
Lincoln 09 0645CST 0 0
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew down trees.

Carroll County

Busch 09 0648CST 0 0
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew down trees.

Madison County

Combs 09 0708CST 0 0

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.00)

Flash Flood

Thunderstorm Wind (MG54)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew down trees. The trees blocked Highway 16 near Combs.

Sebastian County

Ft Smith 09 1941CST 0 0
Sebastian County
1 S Ft Smith 09 1955CST 0 0
Franklin County
Charleston 09 2050CST 0 0
2055CST
Franklin County
Charleston 09 2051CST 0 0
2055CST

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.75)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG57)
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ARKANSAS, Northwest

Franklin County
Charleston

Sebastian County
Ft Smith

Benton County
Gentry

Crawford County
Chester

Sebastian County
Barling

Franklin County
3 NE Watalula

Carroll County
Oak Grove

Carroll County
Urbanette

Carroll County
6 NE Berryville

Sebastian County
Central City

OKLAHOMA, Eastern

OKZ049-053>076

Okfuskee County
3 E Mason

09 2108CST 0 0 Flash Flood
2200CST

Heavy thunderstorm rains caused severe street flooding.

09 2130CST 0 0 25K Flash Flood
2330CST

Heavy thunderstorm rains caused flash flooding in Fort Smith. Houses were flooded and several cars were submerged

09 2215CST 0 0
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew trees down.

Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

10 0300CST 0 0
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew down trees.

Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

10 0300CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
13 0053CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
25 2043CST 0 0 10K Hail(1.75)
25 2127CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
25 2136CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
29 1553CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)

Pushmataha - Choctaw - Osage - Washington - Nowata - Craig - Ottawa - Pawnee - Tulsa - Rogers - Mayes - Delaware -
Creek - Okfuskee - Okmulgee - Wagoner - Cherokee - Adair - Muskogee - Mcintosh - Sequoyah - Pittsburg - Haskell -
Latimer - Le Flore

01 0000CST 0 0 Drought
10 0000CST

Long term drought conditions in eastern Oklahoma were in the severe drought (D2) category at the beginning of May 2006 but had
improved into the moderate drought (D1) category by the 10th of the month as a result of several widespread, heavy rain events that
occurred early in the month. Moderate drought (D1) conditions continued throughout the remainder of May 2006.

Some of the heavier rainfall amounts recorded during the month included 7.79 inches in Antlers OK, 6.56 inches in Tahlequah OK,
5.92 inches in Westville OK, 5.47 inches at Spavinaw Dam OK, 5.33 inches in Jay OK, 5.31 inches in Scipio OK, and 5.04 inches
in Wilburton OK. Normal precipitation for eastern Oklahoma for the month of May averages from about 4.4 inches in Washington
County to about 6.4 inches in Le Flore County. By the end of the month, all major reservoirs were near their normal pools except
Eufaula and Beaver, which were just below 80 percent of their normal pools.

02 0007CST 0 0 Hail(1.75)
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Okmulgee County
Beggs

Okmulgee County
1 S Morris

Muskogee County
Boynton

Haskell County
Stigler

Muskogee County
Braggs

Mcintosh County
2 S Hanna

Cherokee County
3 NW Cookson

Okfuskee County
1 W Paden

Mcintosh County
8 E Checotah

Adair County
5 NW Stilwell

Muskogee County

2 NW Webbers Falls

Pittsburg County
5 W Indianola

Adair County
2 E Bunch

Sequoyah County
Marble City

Adair County
2 E Bunch

Haskell County
Stigler

Latimer County
5N Red Oak

Latimer County
3 N Red Oak

Wagoner County
2 NW Porter

Muskogee County
2 S Ft Gibson

Sequoyah County
Gans

Mayes County
2 E Locust Grove

Cherokee County
2 SE Peggs

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

02

Lightning struck a home and caused a fire. The fire destroyed the house.

02

02

02

04

04

0024CST

0024CST

0030CST

0040CST

0054CST

0111CST

0115CST

0115CST

0119CST

0120CST

0136CST

0140CST

0150CST

0150CST

0200CST

0216CST

0255CST

0255CST

0305CST

0355CST

0530CST

0000CST

0015CST

0

0

0

0

10K

100K

Thunderstorm winds estimated at 60 miles an hour blew down large tree limbs.

Hail(1.50)

Hail(1.50)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.25)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(1.00)

Hail(1.75)

Hail(1.75)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.75)

Lightning

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.88)

Hail(0.75)

Hail(0.88)

Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Tulsa County

Broken Arrow 04 0130CST 0 0 Hail(1.75)
Tulsa County
Southeast Portion 04 0222CST 0 0 100K Flash Flood
0900CST

As much as 4.21 inches of rain fell in the Broken Arrow area and southeast Tulsa County. The rain flooded several streets causing
some to be closed. Several water rescues were made for people whose cars were inundated by the flood waters. A few homes also
received water damage and a retaining wall at the Bass Pro Shop collapsed.

Adair County

Proctor 04 0230CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Wagoner County
West Portion 04 0230CST 0 0 500K Flash Flood
0900CST

Radar indicated as much as 7 inches of rain may have fallen in western Wagoner County in just a couple hours. The very heavy
rainfall caused several streets to be flooded with some water rescues of motorists performed as vehicles were inundated as water rose
several feet over roads. Forty-four homes received flood damage with 14 of those receiving major damage. The subdivisions with
the most damage were Glen Eagles, Steeplechase Farms, Turnberry and Covington Estates

Cherokee County

Hulbert 04 0300CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Okmulgee County

Henryetta 04 0312CST 0 0 25K Hail(1.75)
Cherokee County

Countywide 04 0700CST 0 0 Flash Flood

1200CST
Heavy rain occurred across Cherokee County during the early morning hours. The highest recorded rainfall amount was 3.67 inches
at Eldon. Several county roads were flooded. Severe street flooding occurred in Tahlequah.

Adair County

Countywide 04 0710CST 0 0 Flash Flood
1200CST

Thunderstorms produced heavy rain across Adair County during the early morning hours. Several county roads became impassible

Pittsburg County

5 ENE Canadian 08 1405CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Haskell County

3 N Enterprise 08 1428CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Haskell County

Stigler 08 1515CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)

Osage County

2 W Hulah 09 0147CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Washington County

4 N Copan 09 0206CST 0 0 Hail(1.25)
Nowata County

2 N Wann 09 0217CST 0 0 Hail(1.50)
Craig County

6 NW Welch 09 0340CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew down large trees.
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Nowata County

3 N Lenapah 09 0430CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew trees down. The trees blocked a road

Ottawa County
Picher 09 0430CST 0 0 Hail(1.25)
Craig County
Welch 09 0455CST 0 0 5K Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
A large tree was blown down onto a car.
Mayes County
Spavinaw 09 0520CST 0 0 1K Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew down trees and power lines.
Ottawa County
Fairland 09 0520CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Rogers County
3 N Bushyhead 09 0523CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour uprooted a tree.

Delaware County

3S Jay 09 0545CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew down trees near Lake Eucha.

Cherokee County
10 NNE Tahlequah 09 0602CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 60 miles an hour blew down large tree limbs.
Cherokee County
5 ESE Cookson 09 1700CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Pittsburg County
6 NW Scipio 09 1720CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
Pittsburg County
6 NNW Scipio 09 1738CST 0 0 Hail(2.00)
Sequoyah County
4 NW Box 09 1744CST 0 0 Hail(2.50)
Mcintosh County
2 W Stidham 09 1800CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Cherokee County
5 SE Cookson 09 1805CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Sequoyah County
Marble City 09 1813CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
Okmulgee County
3 SE Henryetta 09 1815CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Pittsburg County
Mc Alester 09 1816CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG57)

Thunderstorm winds estimated at 65 miles an hour blew down trees and large tree limbs.

Latimer County

Gowen 09 1848CST 0 0 1K Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour uprooted several large trees and also did some damage to small outbuildings

Pittsburg County

Hartshorne 09 1850CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 60 miles an hour blew down large tree limbs.
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern

Latimer County
8 S Wilburton

Sequoyah County
4 N Muldrow

Sequoyah County
Muldrow

Pushmataha County
Clayton

Le Flore County
3 NE Pocola

Choctaw County
2 NW Hugo

Pushmataha County
Southwest Portion

Choctaw County
1 W Hugo

Sequoyah County
Roland

Wagoner County
10 NE Wagoner

Pushmataha County
10 WSW Antlers

Mayes County
Locust Grove

Mayes County
4 W Locust Grove

Mayes County
4 W Locust Grove

Delaware County
2 S Chloeta

Mayes County
1 E Spavinaw

Creek County
Kiefer

Tulsa County
Glenpool

Tulsa County
Tulsa

Tulsa County
Jenks

Delaware County
5W Zena

09

09

09

09

1907CST 0 0 Hail(1.50)
1910CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
1914CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
1945CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)

Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour blew a tree down.

09

09

09

1946CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
2050CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (MG57)
2100CST 0 0 Flash Flood

2200CST

Heavy thunderstorm rains flooded county roads near Antlers.

09

09

2115CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
2115CST 0 0 Flash Flood
2145GST

Heavy thunderstorm rains cause severe street flooding

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

2118CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
2124CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
2142CST 0 0 Hail(1.00)
2146CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
2148CST 0 0 Hail(1.75)
2220CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
2220CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
2240CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)
2252CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
2253CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)

Penny size hail fell near the intersection of 11th Street and Utica.

09

09

2259CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)

2307CST 0 0 Hail(1.75)
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OKLAHOMA, Eastern
Tulsa County
Bixby 09 2307CST 0 0 25K Hail(1.75)
Wagoner County
Coweta 09 2328CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
Creek County
1 NE Bristow 10 0000CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Wagoner County
3 SSE Wagoner 10 0006CST 0 0 Hail(1.75)
Creek County
1 N Mounds 10 0039CST 0 0 1K Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Thunderstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour snapped power poles.
Okmulgee County
6 NNE Beggs 10 0040CST 0.5 75 0 0 75K Tornado (F1)

Okmulgee County

10 W Hector to
1 E Hector

Okfuskee County
Okemah

Okmulgee County
1 N Hector

Okmulgee County
Henryetta

Le Flore County
1 W Whitesboro

Pushmataha County
10 NE Cloudy

Choctaw County
Hugo

Osage County
4 NW Fairfax

Pawnee County
5 W Pawnee

Osage County

West Central Portion

Latimer County
Wilburton

A tornado damaged several homes, destroyed a couple outbuildings, snapped and uprooted trees, and blew down signs

10 0045CST 0 0 30K
0100CST

Thunderstorm wind damaged several homes and uprooted numerous trees in a two to three mile wide swath. An amateur radio
operator measured a 78 mph wind gust near Hectorville associated with this storm.

Thunderstorm Wind (MG68)

10 0048CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
10 0100CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
10 0115CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
10 0300CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
10 0310CST 0 0 Hail(0.88)
10 8géggg$ 0 0 Hail(1.00)
26 0153CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)

Thunderstorm winds estimated at 60 miles an hour blew down large tree limbs.

26 0200CST 0 0 Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
26 0530CST 0 0 Flash Flood
0630CST
Heavy thunderstorm rains flooded a rural road.
29 1750CST 0 0 Hail(0.75)



