



May 2006 Time Local/ Standard Path Length (Miles) Number of Persons Killed Injured Estimated
Damage
erty Crops Path Width (Yards)

ARKANSAS, Northwest										
ARZ001>002-010>011- 019>020-029	11- Benton - Carroll - Washington - Madison - Crawford - Franklin - Sebastian									
	01 10	0000CST 0000CST		0	0		Drought			
	Long of Ma	term drought conditions in ay 2006 but had improved in rain events that occurred e	nto the moderate dro	ought (D1) category	by the 10th of	evere drought (D2) category at the beginning the month as a result of several widespread, continued throughout the remainder of May			
	Den		mith AR, 5.55 inch	nes in Oc	lell AR, a		in Prairie Grove AR, 6.56 inches in Devils in Berryville AR. The Ozarks region of			
Washington County 2 S Greenland	02	0206CST		0	0		Hail(0.75)			
Madison County	02	0200051		v	v		11an(0.75)			
3 E Huntsville	02	0241CST		0	0		Hail(1.00)			
Franklin County										
Fern	04	0900CST 1000CST		0	0		Flash Flood			
	Thun	derstorms produced heavy r	ain, which caused flo	ooding an	d the clos	ure of a road ne	ear Fern.			
Benton County										
Bentonville	09	0630CST 0635CST		0	0	1K	Thunderstorm Wind (MG54)			
	Thun	derstorm winds measured at	62 miles an hour bl	ew down	a sign and	d small trees.				
Benton County										
Rogers	09 Thun	0640CST derstorm winds estimated at	70 miles an hour bl	0 ew down	0 trees and	1K power lines.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)			
Washington County										
Lincoln	09 Thun	0645CST derstorm winds estimated at	70 miles an hour blo	0 ew down	0 trees.		Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)			
Carroll County		0 < 40 CCT					m 1			
Busch	09 Thun	0648CST derstorm winds estimated at	70 miles an hour bl	0 ew down	0 trees.		Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)			
Madison County										
Combs	09 Thun	0708CST derstorm winds estimated at	70 miles an hour blo	0 ew down	0 trees. Th	e trees blocked	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61) Highway 16 near Combs.			
Sebastian County										
Ft Smith	09	1941CST		0	0		Hail(0.88)			
Sebastian County 1 S Ft Smith	09	1955CST		0	0		Hail(0.88)			
Franklin County										
Charleston	09	2050CST 2055CST		0	0		Hail(0.75)			
Franklin County										

0

0

Thunderstorm Wind (EG57)

2051CST 2055CST

09

Charleston



Okfuskee County 3 E Mason

02

0007CST

National Weather Service Storm Data and Unusual Weather Phenomena



Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numb Pers Killed	er of ons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	May 2006 Character of Storm
ARKANSAS, Northwo	<u>est</u>							
Franklin County								
Charleston	09	2108CST 2200CST			0	0		Flash Flood
	Heav	y thunderstorm ra	ins caused sev	vere street flo	oding.			
Sebastian County Ft Smith	09	2130CST 2330CST			0	0	25K	Flash Flood
	Heav	y thunderstorm ra	ins caused fla	sh flooding is	n Fort Smith	. Houses	were flooded and sev	eral cars were submerged
Benton County								
Gentry	09 Thund	2215CST derstorm winds es	stimated at 70	miles an hou	0 or blew trees	0 down.		Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Crawford County								
Chester	10 Thun	0300CST derstorm winds es	stimated at 70	miles an hou	0 or blew down	0 n trees.		Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Sebastian County	40	0.200 CCM						
Barling Franklin County	10	0300CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
3 NE Watalula	13	0053CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Carroll County Oak Grove	25	2043CST			0	0	10K	Hail(1.75)
Carroll County					-			(
Urbanette	25	2127CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Carroll County 6 NE Berryville	25	2136CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Sebastian County Central City	29	1553CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
·		1555C51			U	U		Han(0.75)
OKLAHOMA, Easter	<u>n</u>							
OKZ049-053>076	Creek							sa - Rogers - Mayes - Delaware - equoyah - Pittsburg - Haskell -
	01 10	0000CST 0000CST			0	0		Drought
	Long impro	term drought con	erate drought	(D1) categor	y by the 10th	n of the m	onth as a result of sev	y at the beginning of May 2006 but haveral widespread, heavy rain events than ainder of May 2006.
	5.92 i in Wi Count	nches in Westvill lburton OK. Nor	e OK, 5.47 in mal precipitat ches in Le Flo	iches at Spav tion for easter ore County.	inaw Dam C rn Oklahoma By the end c	OK, 5.33 in for the most	nches in Jay OK, 5.3 nonth of May average nth, all major reservo	lers OK, 6.56 inches in Tahlequah OK 1 inches in Scipio OK, and 5.04 inches es from about 4.4 inches in Washingto irs were near their normal pools excep

0

Hail(1.75)





Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numbe Perso Killed		Estimated Damage Property Crops	Character of Storm	May 2006
OKLAHOMA, Easter	<u>n</u>								
Okmulgee County Beggs	02	0024CST			0	0		Hail(1.50)	
Okmulgee County 1 S Morris	02	0024CST			0	0		Hail(1.50)	
Muskogee County Boynton	02	0030CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Haskell County Stigler	02	0040CST			0	0		Hail(1.25)	
Muskogee County Braggs	02	0054CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Mcintosh County 2 S Hanna	02	0111CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Cherokee County 3 NW Cookson	02	0115CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Okfuskee County 1 W Paden	02	0115CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Mcintosh County 8 E Checotah	02	0119CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Adair County 5 NW Stilwell	02	0120CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Muskogee County 2 NW Webbers Falls	02	0136CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Pittsburg County 5 W Indianola	02	0140CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)	
Adair County 2 E Bunch	02	0150CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)	
Sequoyah County Marble City	02	0150CST			0	0	10K	Hail(1.75)	
Adair County 2 E Bunch	02	0200CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Haskell County Stigler	02	0216CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Latimer County 5 N Red Oak	02	0255CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Latimer County 3 N Red Oak	02 Lightr	0255CST ning struck a home	e and caused a	a fire. The fi	0 re destroyed	0 the house	100K	Lightning	
Wagoner County 2 NW Porter	02	0305CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Muskogee County 2 S Ft Gibson	02	0355CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Sequoyah County Gans	02	0530CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)	
Mayes County 2 E Locust Grove	04	0000CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)	
Cherokee County 2 SE Peggs	04 Thund	0015CST lerstorm winds est	imated at 60 ı	miles an hou	0 r blew down	0 large tree	e limbs.	Thunderstorm W	ind (EG52)





Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numbe Perso Killed	er of ons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	May 2006 Character of Storm
OKLAHOMA, Easter	<u>n</u>							
Tulsa County Broken Arrow Tulsa County	04	0130CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)
Southeast Portion	some t		ral water res	cues were m	ade for peop	le whose	cars were inundated b	Flash Flood The rain flooded several streets causing by the flood waters. A few homes also
Adair County Proctor	04	0230CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Wagoner County West Portion	04	0230CST 0900CST			0	0	500K	Flash Flood
	rainfal severa	indicated as much l caused several str l feet over roads.	eets to be flo Forty-four ho	ooded with so omes receive	ome water re ed flood dam	scues of a	motorists performed as	a just a couple hours. The very heavy s vehicles were inundated as water rose major damage. The subdivisions with
Cherokee County Hulbert	04	0300CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Okmulgee County Henryetta	04	0312CST			0	0	25K	Hail(1.75)
Cherokee County Countywide	04	0700CST 1200CST			0	0		Flash Flood
		rain occurred acro					hours. The highest recurred in Tahlequah.	corded rainfall amount was 3.67 inches
Adair County Countywide	04 Thund	0710CST 1200CST erstorms produced	heavy rain a	across Adair	0 County durin	0 ag the ear	ly morning hours. Se	Flash Flood veral county roads became impassible
Pittsburg County 5 ENE Canadian	08	1405CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Haskell County 3 N Enterprise	08	1428CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Haskell County Stigler	08	1515CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Osage County 2 W Hulah	09	0147CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Washington County 4 N Copan	09	0206CST			0	0		Hail(1.25)
Nowata County 2 N Wann	09	0217CST			0	0		Hail(1.50)
Craig County 6 NW Welch	09 Thund	0340CST erstorm winds estin	mated at 70 i	miles an hou	0 r blew down	0 large tree	es.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)





Time Local/ Length Width Persons Damage
Location Date Standard (Miles) (Yards) Killed Injured Property Crops Character of Storm

Nowata County 3 N Lenapah	09 Thunde	0430CST rstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour b	0 lew trees do	own.	The trees blocked a road	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Ottawa County Picher	09	0430CST	0	0		Hail(1.25)
Craig County Welch	09 A large	0455CST tree was blown down onto a car.	0	0	5K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Mayes County Spavinaw	09 Thunde	0520CST erstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour b	0 lew down tr	0 ees a	1K and power lines.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Ottawa County Fairland	09	0520CST	0	0		Hail(0.75)
Rogers County 3 N Bushyhead	09 Thunde	0523CST erstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour up	0 prooted a tre	0 ee.		Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Delaware County 3 S Jay	09 Thunde	0545CST erstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour bi	0 lew down tr	0 ees 1	near Lake Eucha.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Cherokee County 10 NNE Tahlequah	09 Thunde	0602CST erstorm winds estimated at 60 miles an hour b	0 lew down la	0 arge	tree limbs.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Cherokee County 5 ESE Cookson	09	1700CST	0	0		Hail(0.75)
Pittsburg County 6 NW Scipio	09	1720CST	0	0		Hail(1.00)
Pittsburg County 6 NNW Scipio	09	1738CST	0	0		Hail(2.00)
Sequoyah County 4 NW Box	09	1744CST	0	0		Hail(2.50)
Mcintosh County 2 W Stidham	09	1800CST	0	0		Hail(0.75)
Cherokee County 5 SE Cookson	09	1805CST	0	0		Hail(0.88)
Sequoyah County Marble City	09	1813CST	0	0		Hail(0.75)
Okmulgee County 3 SE Henryetta	09	1815CST	0	0		Hail(0.88)
Pittsburg County Mc Alester	09 Thunde	1816CST erstorm winds estimated at 65 miles an hour bi	0 lew down tr	0 ees a	and large tree limbs.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG57)
Latimer County Gowen	09 Thunde	1848CST rstorm winds estimated at 70 miles an hour up	0 prooted seve	0 eral l	1K large trees and also did son	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61) ne damage to small outbuildings
Pittsburg County Hartshorne	09 Thunde	1850CST rstorm winds estimated at 60 miles an hour b	0 lew down la	0 arge	tree limbs.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)





Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numb Pers Killed	er of ons Injured	Estimated Damage Property Crops	May 2006 Character of Storm
OKLAHOMA, Easter	<u>n</u>							
Latimer County 8 S Wilburton	09	1907CST			0	0		Hail(1.50)
Sequoyah County 4 N Muldrow	09	1910CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Sequoyah County Muldrow	09	1914CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Pushmataha County Clayton	09 Thund	1945CST lerstorm winds esti	imated at 70 i	miles an hou	0 blew a tree	0 down.		Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Le Flore County 3 NE Pocola	09	1946CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Choctaw County 2 NW Hugo	09	2050CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (MG57)
Pushmataha County Southwest Portion	09 Haayiy	2100CST 2200CST	or flooded an	unty roods no	0	0		Flash Flood
Choctaw County		thunderstorm rain	is flooded co	unty roads ne				
1 W Hugo Sequoyah County Roland	09	2115CST 2115CST 2145CST			0	0		Hail(0.88) Flash Flood
	Heavy	thunderstorm rain	is cause sever	re street floor	ling			
Wagoner County 10 NE Wagoner	09	2118CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Pushmataha County 10 WSW Antlers	09	2124CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Mayes County Locust Grove	09	2142CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Mayes County 4 W Locust Grove	09	2146CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Mayes County 4 W Locust Grove	09	2148CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)
Delaware County 2 S Chloeta	09	2220CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Mayes County 1 E Spavinaw	09	2220CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Creek County Kiefer	09	2240CST			0	0		Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County Glenpool	09	2252CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Tulsa County Tulsa	09 Penny	2253CST size hail fell near	the intersecti	on of 11th St	0 reet and Uti	0 ca.		Hail(0.75)
Tulsa County Jenks	09	2259CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Delaware County 5 W Zena	09	2307CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)





Location	Date	Time Local/ Standard	Path Length (Miles)	Path Width (Yards)	Numb Pers Killed		Estimated Damage Property Crops	May 2006 Character of Storm
OKLAHOMA, Easter	<u>1</u>							
Tulsa County Bixby	09	2307CST			0	0	25K	Hail(1.75)
Wagoner County Coweta	09	2328CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Creek County 1 NE Bristow	10	0000CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Wagoner County 3 SSE Wagoner	10	0006CST			0	0		Hail(1.75)
Creek County 1 N Mounds	10 Thunc	0039CST derstorm winds est	timated at 70 i	miles an hou	0 or snapped po	0 ower poles	1K	Thunderstorm Wind (EG61)
Okmulgee County 6 NNE Beggs	10 A torr	0040CST nado damaged sev	0.5 eral homes, de	75 estroyed a co	0 ouple outbuil	0 dings, sna	75K apped and uprooted tr	Tornado (F1) rees, and blew down signs
Okmulgee County 10 W Hector to 1 E Hector		0045CST 0100CST derstorm wind dat tor measured a 78	_					Thunderstorm Wind (MG68) be mile wide swath. An amateur radio
Okfuskee County Okemah	10	0048CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Okmulgee County 1 N Hector	10	0100CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Okmulgee County Henryetta	10	0115CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Le Flore County 1 W Whitesboro	10	0300CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Pushmataha County 10 NE Cloudy	10	0310CST			0	0		Hail(0.88)
Choctaw County Hugo	10	0325CST 0330CST			0	0		Hail(1.00)
Osage County 4 NW Fairfax	26 Thund	0153CST derstorm winds est	timated at 60 ı	miles an hou	0 ir blew down	0 large tree	e limbs.	Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Pawnee County 5 W Pawnee	26	0200CST			0	0		Thunderstorm Wind (EG52)
Osage County West Central Portion	26	0530CST 0630CST	cı ı	, ,	0	0		Flash Flood
Latimer County Wilburton	Heavy 29	thunderstorm rai	ns flooded a r	urai road.	0	0		Hail(0.75)